TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party data previously recorded on Reel 004922 Frame 0124. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the U.C. Milk Company, LLC to Borden Dairy Company of South Carolina, LLC.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
U.C. Milk Company, LLC		106/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Borden Dairy Company of Madisonville, LLC		
Street Address:	3750 N. Central Expressway		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75231		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2783922	GOLDENROD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 467-8800 Email: iplaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255
Address Line 2: IPLaw@Vorys

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68846-JCM-UCMILK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0956

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan C. Makley	
Signature:	/Joan C. Makley/	
Date:	01/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Cover-UCMilk-BDCSC#page1.tif		

source=Cover-UCMilk-BDCSC#page2.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=UCMilk Name Change to Borden KENTUCKY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0957 900241635 12/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.C. Milk Company, LLC		106/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Borden Dairy Company of South Carolina, LLC		
Street Address:	8750 N. Central Expressway		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75231		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2783922	GOLDENROD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (202) 467-8800

 Email:
 iplaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255
Address Line 2: IPLaw@Vorys

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68846-JCMGOLDENRODASS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan C. Makley	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0958 10.00

0527160.06

amcray AMD

Elaine N. Walker, Secretary of State

Received and Filed: 6/23/2011 12:18 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ELAINE N. WALKER, SECRETARY OF STATE

Division of Business Filings Business Filings PO Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov		Amendment ility Company)		LLA
Pursuant to the provisions of KRS for that purpose, submits the following the followin		apter 275, the undersigned	l applicant applies to an	nend articles and,
1. Name of the limited liability co	mpany on record w	vith the Office of the Secret	ary of State is:	
U.C. MILK COMPANY	,LLC			
(Name must be identical to the name o		•	·	
2. The text of each amendment	adopted: Article I	of the Articles of Organizatio	n of U.C. Milk, LLC, a K	entucky limited
liability company is amended to read		lows:		
"The name of the limited lia	bility company is BC	DRDEN DAIRY COMPANY	OF MADISONVILLE, L	LC."
 The date of adoption of each a Mark the appropriate line in the The amendment(•) was/• the articles of organizatio 	e following statement	. —	or members Ir	accordance with
This amendment will be effective the delayed effective cannot be			date and/or time is	. The effective date
3. The individual signing these ar	ticles of amendme	nt is a (check only one): Men	nberor Manage	
We declare under penalty of perju	iry under the laws oper and manager	of the state of Kentucky the Daniel A. Blaufus, Vice	•	and correct. 6-22-11
Signature of Member, Manager or Author	orized Party	Printed Name	Title	Date
Diametria of Bourbo 45	and Doub	Pulsad No.	Q 141_	
Signature of Member, Manager or Author	oriz ea Pany	Printed Name	Title	Date
04/11)				

KY064 - 05/04/2011 C T System Online

RECORDED: 01/16/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0959